# CH \$40.00 352126

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROS Acquisition Offshore LP		03/16/2015	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bacterin International, Inc.	
Street Address:	664 Cruiser Lane	
City:	Belgrade	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59714	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521267	QUICKSCREW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Hirschman & John Posthumus

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6283-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Bacterin - Release of Security Interest in Trademark (executed)#page1.tif source=Bacterin - Release of Security Interest in Trademark (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0250

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Bacterin International, Inc.**, a Nevada corporation with offices located at 664 Cruiser Lane, Belgrade, Montana 59714 ("*Grantor*"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to **ROS Acquisition Offshore LP**, a Cayman Islands Exempted Limited Partnership ("ROS") with an address of Walker House, 87 Mary Street c/o Walkers Corporate Services Limited, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, as set forth in a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 24, 2012, by and among Grantor and ROS (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement between Grantor and ROS was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 28, 2012 at Reel 4850, Frame 0600, and a corrective assignment to correct ROS's address was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2012 at Reel 4852, Frame 0788;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that ROS release and reassign their interests in the trademark "Quickscrew" and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,521,267 therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROS hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of ROS pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the "Quickscrew" trademark, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to ROS with respect to the "Quickscrew" trademark pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005481 FRAME: 0251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROS has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be executed as of 3/16/2015.

ROS ACQUISITION OFFSHORE LP

Name: Sven Borho
Title: General Partner